ORDINANCE NO.  824 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, 

WASHINGTON, ACCEPTING A DONATION OF FIVE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($525.00) FROM 
PENINSULA COMPUTERS AS A CONTRIBUTION FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SKATEBOARD PARK. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35.21.100, the City of Gig Harbor may accept any 

donations of money by ordinance, and may carry out the terms of the donation, if the same are 

within the powers granted to the City by law;  and 

WHEREAS, the City has received cash and checks in the amount of five hundred 

and twenty five dollars ($525.00) from Peninsula Computers, to be used for the purpose of assisting 

with the construction costs of a skateboard park; now, therefore,  

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, DO 

ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  Acceptance of Donation.